FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



CONTACT: JENNY JOHNSON, THE DRESSAGE FOUNDATION TEL (402) 434-8585, EMAIL: jenny@dressagefoundation.org

THE DRESSAGE FOUNDATION WELCOMES SPOTLIGHT HORSE SHOWS AS A CORPORATE SUSTAINING PARTNER

January 8, 2021 – The Dressage Foundation is pleased to welcome Spotlight Horse Shows as a new Corporate Sustaining Partner. As a Sustaining Partner, Spotlight Horse Shows will help strengthen U.S. dressage by providing monthly support of TDF's grants and programs.

"We are grateful for the support of Spotlight Horse Shows, which will further the educational opportunities for those in our sport," said Jenny Johnson, TDF's Executive Director. "We're honored that they've chosen to support our work in this special way."

Spotlight Horse Shows puts <u>you</u> in the spotlight by providing friendly competition with some of the top judges in the country. Their new US National Dressage Classic has 3 divisions: Dressage, Eventing Dressage, and Western Dressage. Riders will compete (online) and vie for a chance to represent their home state in the regional championships. The top 10 riders from each region will then go on to the National Finals. The goal of these online competitions is to provide a fun and educational experience that the entire family can enjoy. Spotlight Horse Shows also helps clubs customize shows particular to their needs. Further information can be found on their website at <u>www.spotlighthorseshows.com</u>.

Gail Matheus, owner of Spotlight Horse Shows, said, "I have always been so very impressed with the work that The Dressage Foundation does. They make a tangible difference in the lives of their grant recipients. It is a top-notch organization and one that we want to support."

The Dressage Foundation's grants and programs support dressage education for youth, adult amateurs, instructors, judges, breeders, high performance teams and more, reaching all ages and all levels. Through its donors, TDF is working for dressage all over the country.

For more information about The Dressage Foundation, or to become a Corporate Sustaining Partner, visit <u>www.dressagefoundation.org</u> or contact Executive Director Jenny Johnson at (402) 434-8585 or jenny@dressagefoundation.org.

The Dressage Foundation

The Dressage Foundation is a 501(c)(3), non-profit, tax-exempt, donor-driven organization that is dedicated to educating, supporting, and advancing the sport of dressage. The organization solicits contributions, appropriately allocates the donations, and awards grants to dressage riders, judges, instructors, breeders, high performance teams, nonprofit equestrian organizations, and more. For more information, please visit www.dressagefoundation.org.